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Opening of CGHS Dispensary in Nend
Nagri and Shalimar Bagh

1350. SHRI RAM SAGAR (Saidpur):
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to refer to the reply given on 2 August, 1989 to Unstarred Question No. 2352 regarding opening of CGHS dispensaries in Nand Nagri and Shalimar
Bagh and state:

(a) whether the CGHS dispensaries have been opened in Nand Nagri and Shalimar Bagh, Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons for delay in opening of the above dispensaries?

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI NILAMANI
ROUTRAY): (a) to (c). All Central Government employees/Pensioners residing in Shalimar Bagh have been covered by the newly opened CGHS dispensary (No.81)n Pritam Pura, A C.G.H.S. dispensary in Nand Nagri will be opened on availability of suitable accommodation.

Translation)

Reduction in price of Bread

1351. SHRI RAMASHRAY PRASAD
SINGH: Will the Minister of FOOD PROC-ESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to reduce the prices of bread in Delhi which were increased during the previous year;

" and

(b) i so, the steps taken in that direction?

TYHE MINISTER OF TEXTILES AND
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DUSTRIES (SHRI SHARAL YADAV): (a) and (b). As per information furnished by Delhi Administration, they “ave no such proposal.

[English]

Financial Assistance to Control Encephalitis in Punjab

1352. SHRIKAMAL CHAUDHRY: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Punjab Government have sought financial assistance t8 control encephalitis; and

(b) if so, the amount sought and Union Government’s decision thereof?

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI NILAMANI
ROUTRAY): (a) No.

(b) Does not arise.
[ Translation)

Mansi and Vikal Projects and Barrage Construction in Rajasthan

1353. SHRIGULAB CHAND KATARIA:
Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to construct a barrage in Udaipur on river Sabarmatito divert the water flowing into sea through river Sabarmati and utilise the same for irrigation purposes; and

(b) whether Govemment propose to clear the pending Mansi and Vikal Projects?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI
MANUBHAI KOTADIA): (a) and (b). The

